

## **Environmental Health Services Fee Schedule**

Effective January 1, 2026

Subsurface Sewage Disposal		
Could Downth		
Septic Permit		
NEW*	\$	1,100
*(If site is unsuitable for system, \$650 will be refunded)*	4	450
REPAIR/EXPANSION/REPLACEMENT/TANK ONLY	\$	450
VAULT PRIVY/PIT PRIVY/COMPOSTING & INCINERATOR TOILET	\$	450
INDIVIDUAL WASTEWATER INCINERATOR	\$	1,100
LARGE SOIL ABSORPTION SYSTEM OR CENTRAL SYSTEM (NEW & REPAIR)	\$	1,000
ADDITIONAL UNIT OR 250 GALLONS	\$	50
RENEWAL - 2 Years	\$	75
Site Evaluation		
SPECULATIVE (Fee paid will be credited toward permit if within 1 year of evaluation)	\$	450
Installer and Pumper License		
INSTALLER (BASIC & COMPLEX)	\$	100
PUMPER + 1 TRUCK	\$	100
ADDITIONAL TRUCK (per truck)	\$	30
Land Development		
Subdivision		
SERVED BY SEPTIC AND/OR PRIVATE WELL (per lot)**	\$	350
**(Fee paid per lot will be credited toward permit if within 5 years of evaluation)**		
SERVED BY CENTRAL SERVICES	\$	60
Planning & Zoning Review		
BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW - OFFICE	\$	50
BUILDING PERMIT REVIEW - FIELD VISIT	\$	150
Childcare Facility License		
LARGE CENTER (26 or more children)	\$	325
SMALL CENTER (13-25 children)	\$	250
GROUP (7-12 children)	\$	100
FAMILY HOME (6 or less children)	\$	100
Food Establishment License		
Permanent Establishments		
FOOD ESTABLISHMENT	\$	200
FOOD ESTABLISHMENT WITH MORE THAN 2 PERMITS ON 1 PREMISE	\$	250
Temporary & Mobile Establishments		
TEMPORARY OPERATING 1 DAY	\$	35
TEMPORARY OPERATING 2-3 DAYS	\$	45
TEMPORARY OPERATING 4 OR MORE DAYS AND/OR MULTIPLE EVENTS	\$	80
INTERMITTENT/MOBILE WITHOUT A COMMISSARY	\$	80
MOBILE WITH A COMMISSARY	\$	100
ADDITIONAL MOBILES, SAME OWNER & SAME COMMISSARY	\$	80
Other	7	00
PLAN REVIEW WITH PRE-OPERATIONAL INSPECTION	\$	100
LATE FEE (IF NOT PAID BY JANUARY 1ST)	\$	35
LATE FEE (IF NOT PAID BY JANUARY 16TH) ADDITIONAL	\$	35
LICENSE REINSTATEMENT	\$	18
MANDATORY 2ND SCHOOL INSPECTION	\$	65
REQUEST FOR VARIANCE (per hour)	\$	50
COMPLIANCE CONFERENCE (per hour)	\$	100
" ,	\$	
ENFORCEMENT & LEGAL FEES (per hour)	\$	150
Additional Services		
EH CONSULTATION (per hour) (Minimum 1 Hour)	ć	70
EH CONSULTATION (per hour) (Minimum 1 Hour)	\$	
SERVSAFE CLASS & EXAM	_	150
SERVSAFE EXAM ONLY	\$	45

<sup>\*</sup> fees are subject to a 3% credit card fee